The changes in the present value for personnel retirement

compensation are broken down as follows:

 (16,228)  0

NEXI PAYMENTS GREECE S.A.
 FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

of 31 DECEMBER 2022

   34

   31.12.2022  31.12.2021

Defined benefit obligation recognized in the statement
of financial position at the beginning of the fiscal year

0   0

Current service cost
1,255  0

Interest cost
207   0

Actuarial losses/(profits) from financial assumptions

0   0
Actuarial losses/(profits) from service assumptions

(17,691)  0
Adjustment to a statement of financial position due to
transfer of employees with recognition of length of service

51,807  0

Defined benefit obligation recognised in the statement
of financial position at the end of the fiscal year

 35,578  0

The main hypotheses adopted for the preparation of this study were the following:

Χρήση 2022 Χρήση 2021

Discount Rate 3.68% -

Inflation rate 2.70% -

Salary increase 2.00% -

Average duration of liability in years 4.71 -

Defined benefit liability sensitivity analysis in relation to key assumptions

Change in discount rate Obligation change

0.50% -4%

-0.50% 4%

Change in salary increase rate + 4%

0.50% - 3%

-0.50%

NEXI PAYMENTS GREECE S.A.
 FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

of 31 DECEMBER 2022

   35

10. Deferred tax liabilities

Deferred tax liabilities

(amounts in Euros)   31.12.2022   31.12.2021

Deferred tax liabilities   3,576,198   0

Deferred tax assets  (633,914)  0

Total   2,938,392   0

The deferred tax liabilities of the company are broken down as follows

  Receivables Liabilities Total

  Provisions Difference in

depreciation and

amortization of

intangible assets

Balance 01.01.2022  0 0 0

Statement of profit or loss 2022  633,914 (3,572,306) (2,938,392)

Other comprehensive income  (3,892)  (3,892)

Balance 31.12.2021  630,022 (3,572,306) (2,942,284)

The total change in deferred income tax is as follows:

Balance 15.11.2021  0

Impact on 2021 profit or loss  0

Balance 31.12.2021  0

Impact on 2022 profit or loss  (2,938,392)

Deferred tax on other comprehensive income  (3,892)

Balance 31.12.2022  (2,942,284)

NEXI PAYMENTS GREECE S.A.
 FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

of 31 DECEMBER 2022

   36

11. Leases

The Company has entered into a private lease agreement with Alpha Bank for the property in which its

headquarters are housed.

The total cash outflow for leases during the 2022 fiscal year amounted to EUR 88,630.63, which includes a